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Public Services Commiittee Meeting

Agenda

June 01, 2023

hi 8 v 52 Mt

The Public Services Commitiee of the Branford Representative Town Meeting will meet in

regular session on Thursday, June 01, 2023 at 7:00 p.m. at the Branford Community House
located at 46 Church Street, Branford, CT to review and if appropriate act upon the following

items,

To consider and if appropriate, approve a transfer request from the Board of Fire
Commissioners for FY2023 as follows:

From: 10142040-517000
10142040-533530
10142040-555300

To: 10142040-518000
10142040-566900
10142040-544300

Regular Wages & Salaries
Employment & Testing
Communications

Total

Overtime

Other Supplies

Purchased Services, R&M
Total

($80,000)
(6,000)

(6.000)
($92,000)

$80,000
6,000
6,000
$92,000

To consider and if appropriate, approve a transfer request from the Board of Police
Commissioners for FY2023 as follows:

From: 70042010-579250-22239 Vehicle Set-up
To: 70042010-579350-2322 | Police Vehicles

($25,000)
25,000



3. To consider and if appropriate, approve a transfer request from the Highway Supervisor for
FY2023 as follows:

From: 10143040-517000 Regular Wages & Salaries ($10,009)
To: 10143040-544130  Other Fuel 9,124
10143040-526100  Uniforms/Clothing 885

Total $10,009

From: 10143010-533300  Professional Development (49)
To: 10143010-579300  Furniture/Fixtures 49

\
Adjournment.

Respectfully,

Don Conklin, Chair
May 24, 2023



