Public Services Committee, Branford RTM TOWN OF BRANFORD, CONNECTICUT 06405

Marc Riccio Ram Shrestha Jim Stepanek Clare Torelli Chuck Witkowski Chris Sullivan Don Conklin, Chair





Meeting Warning and Call

Public Services Committee Meeting

Agenda

June 01, 2023

The Public Services Committee of the Branford Representative Town Meeting will meet in regular session on Thursday, June 01, 2023 at 7:00 p.m. at the Branford Community House located at 46 Church Street, Branford, CT to review and if appropriate act upon the following items.

1. To consider and if appropriate, approve a transfer request from the Board of Fire Commissioners for FY2023 as follows:

From:	10142040-517000	Regular Wages & Salaries	(\$80,000)
	10142040-533530	Employment & Testing	(6,000)
	10142040-555300	Communications	<u>(6,000)</u>
		Total	(\$92,000)
То:	10142040-518000	Overtime	\$80,000
	10142040-566900	Other Supplies	6,000
	10142040-544300	Purchased Services, R&M	6,000
		Total	\$92,000

2. To consider and if appropriate, approve a transfer request from the Board of Police Commissioners for FY2023 as follows:

From:	70042010-579250-22239	Vehicle Set-up	(\$25,000)
To:	70042010-579350-23221	Police Vehicles	25,000

3. To consider and if appropriate, approve a transfer request from the Highway Supervisor for FY2023 as follows:

From:	10143040-517000	Regular Wages & Salaries		(\$10,009)
То:	10143040-544130 10143040-526100	Other Fuel Uniforms/Clothing		9,124 885
	101 150 10 525100	ormornis, cioumig	Total	\$10,009
From: To:	10143010-533300 10143010-579300	Professional Development Furniture/Fixtures		(49) 49

Adjournment.

Respectfully,

Don Conklin, Chair May 24, 2023